
Township of Doylestown  Fees Received: 10/1/2020 - 10/31/2020 

SubType / No Fee Type Property Owner  Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
BAR 
BUILDING 
200612 BUILDING DEMBECK, DAVID C., + ALICE F.  10/20/2020 $235.00 10/20/2020 $235.00 $0.00 
NEW WINDOW OPENINGS AND NEW GLASS BACK DOOR 
200647 BUILDING HUBER, CHRISTOPHER L + GAIL 10/28/2020 $247.00 10/28/2020 $247.00 $0.00 
EGRESS WINDOW ADDITION 
200522 BUILDING FORD, WAYNE & JANINE 10/20/2020 $310.00 10/20/2020 $310.00 $0.00 
8FT RETAINING WALL 
200663 BUILDING HARRISON, MICHAEL J. & MELISSA  10/29/2020 $1,060.00 10/29/2020 $1,060.00 $0.00 
ADDITION - EXTENSION OF 2 BEDROOMS & ADDING DECK 

 Total Fees from : BAR BUILDING $1,852.00 
 Total Fees from : BAR $1,852.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BAR $0.00 
BCR 
BUILDING 
200613 BUILDING DOYLESTOWN COMMERCE CENTER,  10/20/2020 $420.00 10/20/2020 $420.00 $0.00 
FIDELITY INSPECTIONS & CONSULTING SERVICES FIT-OUT 
200580 BUILDING DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  10/13/2020 $32,611.36 10/13/2020 $32,611.36 $0.00 
ADD STERILE STORAGE SPACE ADJACENT TO O.R. 
200579 BUILDING DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  10/7/2020 $9,375.00 10/7/2020 $9,375.00 $0.00 
ACE SUITES 2nd FLOOR 6 SUITES 
200570 BUILDING DELAWARE VALLEY UNIVERSITY,  10/1/2020 $200.00 10/1/2020 $200.00 $0.00 
GREENHOUSE - GENERATOR PAD/STEPS/SIDEWALK 
200561 BUILDING THE 2012 JUDITH J. GOODMAN  10/1/2020 $1,500.00 10/1/2020 $1,500.00 $0.00 
FIT-OUT - HAND & STONE EXPANSION INTO THIS UNIT 
200523 BUILDING R & G PROPERTIES INC,  10/1/2020 $2,814.00 10/1/2020 $2,814.00 $0.00 
DOYLESTOWN HEALTH PHYSICIANS FIT-OUT 

 Total Fees from : BCR BUILDING $46,920.36 
 Total Fees from : BCR $46,920.36 
 Total Balance Due from : BCR $0.00 
BDK 
BUILDING 
200620 Building SIRCHIO, RYAN NOLAN, & LINDSAY  10/26/2020 $257.50 10/26/2020 $257.50 $0.00 
DECK 15' X 15' 
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SubType / No Fee Type Property Owner  Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
BDK 
200659 Building SHOWERS, CHARLES O JR 10/28/2020 $490.00 10/28/2020 $490.00 $0.00 
DECK 
200694 Building SCHMIDT, GERALD & CHRISTIANE 10/29/2020 $685.00 10/29/2020 $685.00 $0.00 
REPLACE & EXTEND EXISTING DECK 
200634 Building NEAL, ERICH WILLIAM + JANE M. 10/20/2020 $285.00 10/20/2020 $285.00 $0.00 
DECK EXTENSION & HOT TUB ADDITION 
200631 Building PUTNAM, LOUIS W. & KATHLEEN H. 10/27/2020 $376.00 10/27/2020 $376.00 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING REAR STEPS WITH DECK 
200625 Building PIONZIO, CHRISTEN GILMORE 10/20/2020 $385.00 10/20/2020 $385.00 $0.00 
REPLACE DECK 
200577 Building PALARDY, WILLIAM J + ANGELA 10/13/2020 $392.50 10/13/2020 $392.50 $0.00 
REBUILD DECK TO BACK OF THE HOUSE 

 Total Fees from : BDK Building $2,871.00 
 Total Fees from : BDK $2,871.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BDK $0.00 
BGR 
BUILDING 
200635 BUILDING NEILL, MARK,   10/29/2020 $460.00 10/29/2020 $460.00 $0.00 
NEW GARAGE 

 Total Fees from : BGR BUILDING $460.00 
 Total Fees from : BGR $460.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BGR $0.00 
BPO 
BUILDING 
200610 BUILDING KNIGHT, JOHN & EMILY 10/22/2020 $250.00 10/22/2020 $250.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 
200603 BUILDING MILLER, MICHAEL & AMANDA 10/22/2020 $250.00 10/22/2020 $250.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 

 Total Fees from : BPO BUILDING $500.00 
 Total Fees from : BPO $500.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BPO $0.00 
BRR 
BUILDING 
200645 BUILDING ENGSTROM, KEVIN S + MAUREEN M 10/26/2020 $385.00 10/26/2020 $385.00 $0.00 
FINISH PART OF BASEMENT INTO 2 ROOMS 
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SubType / No Fee Type Property Owner  Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
BRR 
200589 BUILDING WHEATLEY, CRISTINA & BURPEE,  10/13/2020 $310.00 10/13/2020 $310.00 $0.00 
REBUILD FRONT STEPS & EXTEND PORCH 
200607 BUILDING WALSH, MICHAEL R., & MARJORIE N. 10/20/2020 $321.85 10/20/2020 $321.85 $0.00 
REPLACE STUCCO WITH SIDING & INSTALL KICKOUT DIVIDERS 
200655 BUILDING ADAMS, WILLIAM T  10/28/2020 $300.00 10/28/2020 $300.00 $0.00 
INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS 
200656 BUILDING WODOCK, SARAH ELIZABETH 10/22/2020 $460.00 10/22/2020 $460.00 $0.00 
INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS 
200650 BUILDING REBER, ADRIAN JAY &, KIM, JIN  10/28/2020 $272.74 10/28/2020 $272.74 $0.00 
EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS - NEW SLIDING PATIO DOOR & NEW  
WINDOW 

200632 BUILDING FERENCE, JAMES E. + CATHERINE 10/23/2020 $310.00 10/23/2020 $310.00 $0.00 
CONVERT GARAGE TO HOME GYM 
200616 BUILDING PALSHO, RYAN & LAURA 10/22/2020 $1,060.00 10/22/2020 $1,060.00 $0.00 
KITCHEN, MUDROOM, LAUNDRY ROOM RENOVATION & EXPANSION 
200644 BUILDING WILSON, MATHEU &,   10/23/2020 $227.50 10/23/2020 $227.50 $0.00 
FINISH EXISTING GARAGE FOR WORK SPACE 

 Total Fees from : BRR BUILDING $3,647.09 
 Total Fees from : BRR $3,647.09 
 Total Balance Due from : BRR $0.00 
BSF 
BUILDING 
200559 BUILDING W.B. HOMES, INC,   10/19/2020 $2,875.00 10/19/2020 $2,875.00 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 
200557 BUILDING W.B. HOMES, INC,   10/19/2020 $2,875.00 10/19/2020 $2,875.00 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 

 Total Fees from : BSF BUILDING $5,750.00 
 Total Fees from : BSF $5,750.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BSF $0.00 
DEMOLITION 
BUILDING 
200630 BUILDING IRWIN, WILLIAM C + DAWN 10/27/2020 $100.00 10/27/2020 $100.00 $0.00 
TANK REMOVAL 
200621 BUILDING NEWMAN, RICHARD + DENISE J. 10/9/2020 $100.00 10/9/2020 $100.00 $0.00 
DEMO AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING HOUSE 

 Total Fees from : DEMOLITION BUILDING $200.00 
 Monday, November 9, 2020 Page 3 of 15 



SubType / No Fee Type Property Owner  Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
DEMOLITION 
 Total Fees from : DEMOLITION $200.00 
 Total Balance Due from : DEMOLITION $0.00 
ELE 
BUILDING 
200644 BUILDING WILSON, MATHEU &,   10/23/2020 $55.00 10/23/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
FINISH EXISTING GARAGE FOR WORK SPACE 
200559 BUILDING W.B. HOMES, INC,   10/19/2020 $55.00 10/19/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 
200523 BUILDING R & G PROPERTIES INC,  10/1/2020 $55.00 10/1/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
DOYLESTOWN HEALTH PHYSICIANS FIT-OUT 
200656 BUILDING WODOCK, SARAH ELIZABETH 10/22/2020 $55.00 10/22/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS 
200589 BUILDING WHEATLEY, CRISTINA & BURPEE,  10/13/2020 $55.00 10/13/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
REBUILD FRONT STEPS & EXTEND PORCH 
200655 BUILDING ADAMS, WILLIAM T  10/28/2020 $55.00 10/28/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS 
200561 BUILDING THE 2012 JUDITH J. GOODMAN  10/1/2020 $55.00 10/1/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
FIT-OUT - HAND & STONE EXPANSION INTO THIS UNIT 
200603 BUILDING MILLER, MICHAEL & AMANDA 10/22/2020 $55.00 10/22/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 
200631 BUILDING PUTNAM, LOUIS W. & KATHLEEN H. 10/27/2020 $55.00 10/27/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING REAR STEPS WITH DECK 
200610 BUILDING KNIGHT, JOHN & EMILY 10/22/2020 $55.00 10/22/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 
200580 BUILDING DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  10/13/2020 $55.00 10/13/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
ADD STERILE STORAGE SPACE ADJACENT TO O.R. 
200635 BUILDING NEILL, MARK,   10/29/2020 $55.00 10/29/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NEW GARAGE 
200579 BUILDING DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  10/7/2020 $55.00 10/7/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
ACE SUITES 2nd FLOOR 6 SUITES 
200557 BUILDING W.B. HOMES, INC,   10/19/2020 $55.00 10/19/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 
200634 BUILDING NEAL, ERICH WILLIAM + JANE M. 10/20/2020 $55.00 10/20/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
DECK EXTENSION & HOT TUB ADDITION 
200663 BUILDING HARRISON, MICHAEL J. & MELISSA  10/29/2020 $55.00 10/29/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
ADDITION - EXTENSION OF 2 BEDROOMS & ADDING DECK 
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SubType / No Fee Type Property Owner  Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
ELE 
200632 BUILDING FERENCE, JAMES E. + CATHERINE 10/23/2020 $55.00 10/23/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
CONVERT GARAGE TO HOME GYM 
200616 BUILDING PALSHO, RYAN & LAURA 10/22/2020 $55.00 10/22/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
KITCHEN, MUDROOM, LAUNDRY ROOM RENOVATION & EXPANSION 
200613 BUILDING DOYLESTOWN COMMERCE CENTER,  10/20/2020 $55.00 10/20/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
FIDELITY INSPECTIONS & CONSULTING SERVICES FIT-OUT 
200645 BUILDING ENGSTROM, KEVIN S + MAUREEN M 10/26/2020 $55.00 10/26/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
FINISH PART OF BASEMENT INTO 2 ROOMS 

 Total Fees from : ELE BUILDING $1,100.00 
Electrical 
200586 Electrical ROTHER, GREGORY & MORTIMER,  10/7/2020 $55.00 10/7/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200636 Electrical ERIK DEBOER &, MARIA ROMAN  10/27/2020 $55.00 10/27/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
ADD 30 AMP GENERATOR PLUG & WIRING TO EXISITING 
200602 Electrical REALLEY, KEVIN & MARGARET 10/14/2020 $55.00 10/14/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
400AMP SERVICE UPGRADE 
200637 Electrical WOOD, JAMES A + JOAN E 10/28/2020 $55.00 10/28/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200600 Electrical CHUO, JOHN + CLARK, COLLEEN,  10/20/2020 $55.00 10/20/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
ELECTRICAL ADDITONS 
200596 Electrical STRUM, MICHAEL & JAIME 10/14/2020 $55.00 10/14/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
INSTALL ELECTRICAL PACKAGE 
200605 Electrical HAMLIN, ROBERT & MEREDITH,  10/20/2020 $55.00 10/20/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NEW ELECTRICAL LINE FOR REPLACEMENT HOT TUB 
200587 Electrical GIFFORD, JOHN & LISA,  10/7/2020 $55.00 10/7/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200601 Electrical RICHARDSON, JOSHUA &, AMANDA 10/19/2020 $55.00 10/19/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200638 Electrical DAVIS, RANDALL J. + DEBORAH 10/28/2020 $55.00 10/28/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200584 Electrical THE MANOR HOUSE,   10/6/2020 $55.00 10/6/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
REPLACE WHEEL CHAIR LIFT 
200665 Electrical WEISER, DAVID & ANGELA 10/26/2020 $55.00 10/26/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200658 Electrical ZIEGLER, RICHARD & BARBARA 10/28/2020 $55.00 10/28/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
REPLACE 200 AMP PANEL 

 Total Fees from : ELE Electrical $715.00 
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SubType / No Fee Type Property Owner  Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
ELE 
ZONING 
200606 ZONING DeROSE, NICHOLAS + LYNN M. 10/20/2020 $55.00 10/20/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
ACCESSORY BUILDING - 16' X 20' LOG CABIN 
200646 ZONING BUCKS COUNTY CONSERVANCY,  10/22/2020 $55.00 10/22/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
TEMPORARY TENT FOR OUTDOOR EVENTS DURING COVID 

 Total Fees from : ELE ZONING $110.00 
 Total Fees from : ELE $1,925.00 
 Total Balance Due from : ELE $0.00 
Electrical 
MECHANICAL 
200691 MECHANICAL DAVIES, CHRISTOPHER + MARIANN 10/30/2020 $55.00 10/30/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200651 MECHANICAL YANG, CHRISTIAN & TERESA,  10/28/2020 $55.00 10/28/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200643 MECHANICAL JOHN HUMPHREYS & NANCY  10/28/2020 $55.00 10/28/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200597 MECHANICAL BENOTTO, GIANFRANCO & LORETTA 10/20/2020 $55.00 10/20/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200614 MECHANICAL WRIGHT, JAMES P. & JAMES M.,  10/20/2020 $55.00 10/20/2020 $55.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 

 Total Fees from : Electrical MECHANICAL $275.00 
 Total Fees from : Electrical $275.00 
 Total Balance Due from : Electrical $0.00 
FIRE PROTECTION 
BUILDING 
200523 BUILDING R & G PROPERTIES INC,  10/1/2020 $205.00 10/1/2020 $205.00 $0.00 
DOYLESTOWN HEALTH PHYSICIANS FIT-OUT 

 Total Fees from : FIRE PROTECTION BUILDING $205.00 
 Total Fees from : FIRE PROTECTION $205.00 
 Total Balance Due from : FIRE PROTECTION $0.00 
HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY 
ROAD_OCCU 
200573 ROAD_OCCU MAURIO, JERRY, & JOANN 10/6/2020 $100.00 10/6/2020 $100.00 $0.00 
RENOVATING DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE 
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SubType / No Fee Type Property Owner  Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY 
 Total Fees from : HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY ROAD_OCCU $100.00 
 Total Fees from : HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY $100.00 
 Total Balance Due from : HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY $0.00 
MEC 
BUILDING 
200580 BUILDING DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  10/13/2020 $37,210.00 10/13/2020 $37,210.00 $0.00 
ADD STERILE STORAGE SPACE ADJACENT TO O.R. 
200663 BUILDING HARRISON, MICHAEL J. & MELISSA  10/29/2020 $110.00 10/29/2020 $110.00 $0.00 
ADDITION - EXTENSION OF 2 BEDROOMS & ADDING DECK 
200656 BUILDING WODOCK, SARAH ELIZABETH 10/22/2020 $80.00 10/22/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS 
200561 BUILDING THE 2012 JUDITH J. GOODMAN  10/1/2020 $280.00 10/1/2020 $280.00 $0.00 
FIT-OUT - HAND & STONE EXPANSION INTO THIS UNIT 
200616 BUILDING PALSHO, RYAN & LAURA 10/22/2020 $87.50 10/22/2020 $87.50 $0.00 
KITCHEN, MUDROOM, LAUNDRY ROOM RENOVATION & EXPANSION 
200557 BUILDING W.B. HOMES, INC,   10/19/2020 $271.25 10/19/2020 $271.25 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 
200523 BUILDING R & G PROPERTIES INC,  10/1/2020 $310.00 10/1/2020 $310.00 $0.00 
DOYLESTOWN HEALTH PHYSICIANS FIT-OUT 
200559 BUILDING W.B. HOMES, INC,   10/19/2020 $270.50 10/19/2020 $270.50 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 

 Total Fees from : MEC BUILDING $38,619.25 
MECHANICAL 
200614 MECHANICAL WRIGHT, JAMES P. & JAMES M.,  10/20/2020 $80.00 10/20/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200574 MECHANICAL SHOWERS, CHARLES O JR 10/1/2020 $80.00 10/1/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200575 MECHANICAL TUCKER, ANDREA  10/1/2020 $80.00 10/1/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
REPLACEMENT AIR HANDLER & HEAT PUMP 
200623 MECHANICAL DOWLING, JAMES J  SR + CHRISTI 10/21/2020 $80.00 10/21/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
REPAIR OIL HOT WATER HEATER 
200624 MECHANICAL BENDER, MICHAEL + MADELYN 10/21/2020 $80.00 10/21/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
REPLACEMENT AIR HANDLER & HEAT PUMP 
200651 MECHANICAL YANG, CHRISTIAN & TERESA,  10/28/2020 $80.00 10/28/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200597 MECHANICAL BENOTTO, GIANFRANCO & LORETTA 10/20/2020 $80.00 10/20/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
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SubType / No Fee Type Property Owner  Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
MEC 
200643 MECHANICAL JOHN HUMPHREYS & NANCY  10/28/2020 $80.00 10/28/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200695 MECHANICAL EAGEN, EDWARD R.  10/29/2020 $80.00 10/29/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
REPLACEMENT AIR SYSTEM 
200691 MECHANICAL DAVIES, CHRISTOPHER + MARIANN 10/30/2020 $80.00 10/30/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200576 MECHANICAL BRADLEY, DIANE &, ALIMENA,  10/1/2020 $80.00 10/1/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
REPLACEMENT AIR CONDITIONER & AIR HANDLER 
200592 MECHANICAL PORTNOY, STEVEN + LISA 10/13/2020 $80.00 10/13/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
REPLACE A/C & FORCED AIR SYSTEM 
200628 MECHANICAL SOKOLIS, GLEN E + SUSAN A. 10/22/2020 $80.00 10/22/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 

 Total Fees from : MEC MECHANICAL $1,040.00 
 Total Fees from : MEC $39,659.25 
 Total Balance Due from : MEC $0.00 
PLUMBING 
BUILDING 
200579 BUILDING DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  10/7/2020 $350.00 10/7/2020 $350.00 $0.00 
ACE SUITES 2nd FLOOR 6 SUITES 
200616 BUILDING PALSHO, RYAN & LAURA 10/22/2020 $105.00 10/22/2020 $105.00 $0.00 
KITCHEN, MUDROOM, LAUNDRY ROOM RENOVATION & EXPANSION 
200557 BUILDING W.B. HOMES, INC,   10/19/2020 $170.00 10/19/2020 $170.00 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 
200559 BUILDING W.B. HOMES, INC,   10/19/2020 $185.00 10/19/2020 $185.00 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 
200523 BUILDING R & G PROPERTIES INC,  10/1/2020 $190.00 10/1/2020 $190.00 $0.00 
DOYLESTOWN HEALTH PHYSICIANS FIT-OUT 
200561 BUILDING THE 2012 JUDITH J. GOODMAN  10/1/2020 $180.00 10/1/2020 $180.00 $0.00 
FIT-OUT - HAND & STONE EXPANSION INTO THIS UNIT 
200580 BUILDING DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  10/13/2020 $200.00 10/13/2020 $200.00 $0.00 
ADD STERILE STORAGE SPACE ADJACENT TO O.R. 

 Total Fees from : PLUMBING BUILDING $1,380.00 
PLUMBING 
200654 PLUMBING IACOVITTI, VIRGINIA C. 10/28/2020 $85.00 10/28/2020 $85.00 $0.00 
SEWER CONNECTION 
200692 PLUMBING BEARDSLEY, MICHELLE + HAROLD 10/28/2020 $85.00 10/28/2020 $85.00 $0.00 
WATER CONNECTION 
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SubType / No Fee Type Property Owner  Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
PLUMBING 
200640 PLUMBING SCHWARZ, ALBERT JOHN & ABLINE 10/21/2020 $85.00 10/21/2020 $85.00 $0.00 
SEWER CONNECTION 

 Total Fees from : PLUMBING PLUMBING $255.00 
 Total Fees from : PLUMBING $1,635.00 
 Total Balance Due from : PLUMBING $0.00 
S&E 
GRADING 
200558 GRADING W.B. HOMES, INC,   10/19/2020 $250.00 10/19/2020 $250.00 $0.00 
GRADING FOR NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME 
200560 GRADING W.B. HOMES, INC,   10/19/2020 $250.00 10/19/2020 $250.00 $0.00 
GRADING FOR NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME 

 Total Fees from : S&E GRADING $500.00 
 Total Fees from : S&E $500.00 
 Total Balance Due from : S&E $0.00 
SIGN 
ZONING 
200627 ZONING BRIXMOR PROPERTIES GROUP,  10/9/2020 $100.00 10/9/2020 $100.00 $0.00 
SIGN - IMAGE 360 SALON 
200662 ZONING 1723 EASTON RD RE, LLC,  10/22/2020 $120.00 10/22/2020 $120.00 $0.00 
TEMP SIGN - 10/21/20 TO 12/21/20 

 Total Fees from : SIGN ZONING $220.00 
 Total Fees from : SIGN $220.00 
 Total Balance Due from : SIGN $0.00 
SPRINKLER 
BUILDING 
200580 BUILDING DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  10/13/2020 $2,346.40 10/13/2020 $2,346.40 $0.00 
ADD STERILE STORAGE SPACE ADJACENT TO O.R. 

 Total Fees from : SPRINKLER BUILDING $2,346.40 
 Total Fees from : SPRINKLER $2,346.40 
 Total Balance Due from : SPRINKLER $0.00 
State Fee 
BUILDING 
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SubType / No Fee Type Property Owner  Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
State Fee 
200561 BUILDING THE 2012 JUDITH J. GOODMAN  10/1/2020 $18.00 10/1/2020 $18.00 $0.00 
FIT-OUT - HAND & STONE EXPANSION INTO THIS UNIT 
200630 BUILDING IRWIN, WILLIAM C + DAWN 10/27/2020 $4.50 10/27/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
TANK REMOVAL 
200625 BUILDING PIONZIO, CHRISTEN GILMORE 10/20/2020 $4.50 10/20/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE DECK 
200570 BUILDING DELAWARE VALLEY UNIVERSITY,  10/1/2020 $4.50 10/1/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
GREENHOUSE - GENERATOR PAD/STEPS/SIDEWALK 
200577 BUILDING PALARDY, WILLIAM J + ANGELA 10/13/2020 $4.50 10/13/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REBUILD DECK TO BACK OF THE HOUSE 
200579 BUILDING DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  10/7/2020 $13.50 10/7/2020 $13.50 $0.00 
ACE SUITES 2nd FLOOR 6 SUITES 
200557 BUILDING W.B. HOMES, INC,   10/19/2020 $18.00 10/19/2020 $18.00 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 
200621 BUILDING NEWMAN, RICHARD + DENISE J. 10/9/2020 $4.50 10/9/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
DEMO AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING HOUSE 
200620 BUILDING SIRCHIO, RYAN NOLAN, & LINDSAY  10/26/2020 $4.50 10/26/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
DECK 15' X 15' 
200612 BUILDING DEMBECK, DAVID C., + ALICE F.  10/20/2020 $4.50 10/20/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
NEW WINDOW OPENINGS AND NEW GLASS BACK DOOR 
200650 BUILDING REBER, ADRIAN JAY &, KIM, JIN  10/28/2020 $4.50 10/28/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS - NEW SLIDING PATIO DOOR & NEW  
WINDOW 

200559 BUILDING W.B. HOMES, INC,   10/19/2020 $18.00 10/19/2020 $18.00 $0.00 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 
200523 BUILDING R & G PROPERTIES INC,  10/1/2020 $22.50 10/1/2020 $22.50 $0.00 
DOYLESTOWN HEALTH PHYSICIANS FIT-OUT 
200580 BUILDING DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  10/13/2020 $22.50 10/13/2020 $22.50 $0.00 
ADD STERILE STORAGE SPACE ADJACENT TO O.R. 
200589 BUILDING WHEATLEY, CRISTINA & BURPEE,  10/13/2020 $9.00 10/13/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
REBUILD FRONT STEPS & EXTEND PORCH 
200613 BUILDING DOYLESTOWN COMMERCE CENTER,  10/20/2020 $9.00 10/20/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
FIDELITY INSPECTIONS & CONSULTING SERVICES FIT-OUT 
200603 BUILDING MILLER, MICHAEL & AMANDA 10/22/2020 $9.00 10/22/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 
200607 BUILDING WALSH, MICHAEL R., & MARJORIE N. 10/20/2020 $4.50 10/20/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE STUCCO WITH SIDING & INSTALL KICKOUT DIVIDERS 
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SubType / No Fee Type Property Owner  Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
State Fee 
200522 BUILDING FORD, WAYNE & JANINE 10/20/2020 $4.50 10/20/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
8FT RETAINING WALL 
200610 BUILDING KNIGHT, JOHN & EMILY 10/22/2020 $9.00 10/22/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 
200616 BUILDING PALSHO, RYAN & LAURA 10/22/2020 $18.00 10/22/2020 $18.00 $0.00 
KITCHEN, MUDROOM, LAUNDRY ROOM RENOVATION & EXPANSION 
200631 BUILDING PUTNAM, LOUIS W. & KATHLEEN H. 10/27/2020 $9.00 10/27/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
REPLACE EXISTING REAR STEPS WITH DECK 
200694 BUILDING SCHMIDT, GERALD & CHRISTIANE 10/29/2020 $4.50 10/29/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE & EXTEND EXISTING DECK 
200659 BUILDING SHOWERS, CHARLES O JR 10/28/2020 $4.50 10/28/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
DECK 
200656 BUILDING WODOCK, SARAH ELIZABETH 10/22/2020 $13.50 10/22/2020 $13.50 $0.00 
INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS 
200655 BUILDING ADAMS, WILLIAM T  10/28/2020 $9.00 10/28/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS 
200647 BUILDING HUBER, CHRISTOPHER L + GAIL 10/28/2020 $4.50 10/28/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
EGRESS WINDOW ADDITION 
200645 BUILDING ENGSTROM, KEVIN S + MAUREEN M 10/26/2020 $9.00 10/26/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
FINISH PART OF BASEMENT INTO 2 ROOMS 
200663 BUILDING HARRISON, MICHAEL J. & MELISSA  10/29/2020 $13.50 10/29/2020 $13.50 $0.00 
ADDITION - EXTENSION OF 2 BEDROOMS & ADDING DECK 
200644 BUILDING WILSON, MATHEU &,   10/23/2020 $9.00 10/23/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
FINISH EXISTING GARAGE FOR WORK SPACE 
200635 BUILDING NEILL, MARK,   10/29/2020 $9.00 10/29/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
NEW GARAGE 
200634 BUILDING NEAL, ERICH WILLIAM + JANE M. 10/20/2020 $9.00 10/20/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
DECK EXTENSION & HOT TUB ADDITION 
200632 BUILDING FERENCE, JAMES E. + CATHERINE 10/23/2020 $9.00 10/23/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
CONVERT GARAGE TO HOME GYM 

 Total Fees from : State Fee BUILDING $315.00 
Electrical 
200601 Electrical RICHARDSON, JOSHUA &, AMANDA 10/19/2020 $4.50 10/19/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200638 Electrical DAVIS, RANDALL J. + DEBORAH 10/28/2020 $4.50 10/28/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200586 Electrical ROTHER, GREGORY & MORTIMER,  10/7/2020 $4.50 10/7/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
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SubType / No Fee Type Property Owner  Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
State Fee 
200596 Electrical STRUM, MICHAEL & JAIME 10/14/2020 $4.50 10/14/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
INSTALL ELECTRICAL PACKAGE 
200636 Electrical ERIK DEBOER &, MARIA ROMAN  10/27/2020 $4.50 10/27/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
ADD 30 AMP GENERATOR PLUG & WIRING TO EXISITING 
200602 Electrical REALLEY, KEVIN & MARGARET 10/14/2020 $4.50 10/14/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
400AMP SERVICE UPGRADE 
200587 Electrical GIFFORD, JOHN & LISA,  10/7/2020 $4.50 10/7/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200605 Electrical HAMLIN, ROBERT & MEREDITH,  10/20/2020 $4.50 10/20/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
NEW ELECTRICAL LINE FOR REPLACEMENT HOT TUB 
200637 Electrical WOOD, JAMES A + JOAN E 10/28/2020 $4.50 10/28/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200600 Electrical CHUO, JOHN + CLARK, COLLEEN,  10/20/2020 $4.50 10/20/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
ELECTRICAL ADDITONS 
200665 Electrical WEISER, DAVID & ANGELA 10/26/2020 $4.50 10/26/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
200584 Electrical THE MANOR HOUSE,   10/6/2020 $4.50 10/6/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE WHEEL CHAIR LIFT 
200658 Electrical ZIEGLER, RICHARD & BARBARA 10/28/2020 $4.50 10/28/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE 200 AMP PANEL 

 Total Fees from : State Fee Electrical $58.50 
MECHANICAL 
200651 MECHANICAL YANG, CHRISTIAN & TERESA,  10/28/2020 $9.00 10/28/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200691 MECHANICAL DAVIES, CHRISTOPHER + MARIANN 10/30/2020 $9.00 10/30/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200592 MECHANICAL PORTNOY, STEVEN + LISA 10/13/2020 $4.50 10/13/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE A/C & FORCED AIR SYSTEM 
200643 MECHANICAL JOHN HUMPHREYS & NANCY  10/28/2020 $9.00 10/28/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200695 MECHANICAL EAGEN, EDWARD R.  10/29/2020 $4.50 10/29/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACEMENT AIR SYSTEM 
200628 MECHANICAL SOKOLIS, GLEN E + SUSAN A. 10/22/2020 $9.00 10/22/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200624 MECHANICAL BENDER, MICHAEL + MADELYN 10/21/2020 $4.50 10/21/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACEMENT AIR HANDLER & HEAT PUMP 
200574 MECHANICAL SHOWERS, CHARLES O JR 10/1/2020 $9.00 10/1/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
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SubType / No Fee Type Property Owner  Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
State Fee 
200576 MECHANICAL BRADLEY, DIANE &, ALIMENA,  10/1/2020 $4.50 10/1/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACEMENT AIR CONDITIONER & AIR HANDLER 
200623 MECHANICAL DOWLING, JAMES J  SR + CHRISTI 10/21/2020 $4.50 10/21/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPAIR OIL HOT WATER HEATER 
200614 MECHANICAL WRIGHT, JAMES P. & JAMES M.,  10/20/2020 $9.00 10/20/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200597 MECHANICAL BENOTTO, GIANFRANCO & LORETTA 10/20/2020 $9.00 10/20/2020 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
200575 MECHANICAL TUCKER, ANDREA  10/1/2020 $4.50 10/1/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACEMENT AIR HANDLER & HEAT PUMP 

 Total Fees from : State Fee MECHANICAL $90.00 
PLUMBING 
200692 PLUMBING BEARDSLEY, MICHELLE + HAROLD 10/28/2020 $4.50 10/28/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
WATER CONNECTION 
200640 PLUMBING SCHWARZ, ALBERT JOHN & ABLINE 10/21/2020 $4.50 10/21/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
SEWER CONNECTION 
200654 PLUMBING IACOVITTI, VIRGINIA C. 10/28/2020 $4.50 10/28/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
SEWER CONNECTION 

 Total Fees from : State Fee PLUMBING $13.50 
ZONING 
200606 ZONING DeROSE, NICHOLAS + LYNN M. 10/20/2020 $4.50 10/20/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
ACCESSORY BUILDING - 16' X 20' LOG CABIN 
200646 ZONING BUCKS COUNTY CONSERVANCY,  10/22/2020 $4.50 10/22/2020 $4.50 $0.00 
TEMPORARY TENT FOR OUTDOOR EVENTS DURING COVID 

 Total Fees from : State Fee ZONING $9.00 
 Total Fees from : State Fee $486.00 
 Total Balance Due from : State Fee $0.00 
USE/OCCU 
CERT_COMP 
200619 CERT_COMP MEYERS, CLARENCE D & MARTHA GM 10/9/2020 $250.00 10/9/2020 $250.00 $0.00 
DRIVE-THRU COVID & FLU TESTING SITE 
200611 CERT_COMP US REST PROP INC,   10/20/2020 $250.00 10/20/2020 $250.00 $0.00 
COMM CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

 Total Fees from : USE/OCCU CERT_COMP $500.00 
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SubType / No Fee Type Property Owner  Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
USE/OCCU 
 Total Fees from : USE/OCCU $500.00 
 Total Balance Due from : USE/OCCU $0.00 
XAL 
ZONING 
190644 ZONING COHEN, JASON, & JAMIE L. 10/26/2020 $80.00 10/26/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
FENCE 
200646 ZONING BUCKS COUNTY CONSERVANCY,  10/22/2020 $80.00 10/22/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
TEMPORARY TENT FOR OUTDOOR EVENTS DURING COVID 

 Total Fees from : XAL ZONING $160.00 
 Total Fees from : XAL $160.00 
 Total Balance Due from : XAL $0.00 
ZONING 
BUILDING 
200610 BUILDING KNIGHT, JOHN & EMILY 10/22/2020 $80.00 10/22/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 

 Total Fees from : ZONING BUILDING $80.00 
ZONING 
200591 ZONING BRIXMOR PROPERTIES GROUP,  10/13/2020 $80.00 10/13/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
FOOD TRUCK - HOUSE OF CUPCAKES 
200662 ZONING 1723 EASTON RD RE, LLC,  10/22/2020 $80.00 10/22/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
TEMP SIGN - 10/21/20 TO 12/21/20 
200657 ZONING SPRING EASTON, LLC,  10/28/2020 $60.00 10/28/2020 $60.00 $0.00 
TEMP SIGNS "REAL BUYS" - SUPREME LIQUIDATORS 
200652 ZONING GORNALL, SCOTT W. + MARY E. 10/28/2020 $80.00 10/28/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
FENCE 
200649 ZONING FERBER, SEAN  10/28/2020 $80.00 10/28/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
SHED 
200693 ZONING VOLLRATH, EDWARD G. + LORRAINE 10/29/2020 $217.00 10/29/2020 $217.00 $0.00 
ACCESSORY BUILDING - 10' X 16' 
200606 ZONING DeROSE, NICHOLAS + LYNN M. 10/20/2020 $460.00 10/20/2020 $460.00 $0.00 
ACCESSORY BUILDING - 16' X 20' LOG CABIN 
200071 ZONING MCPHERSON, ROBERT + KAREN 10/20/2020 $80.00 10/20/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
FENCE 
200581 ZONING STRUM, MICHAEL & JAIME 10/6/2020 $1,092.37 10/6/2020 $1,092.37 $0.00 
24' X 40' DETATCHED 2-CAR GARAGE 
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SubType / No Fee Type Property Owner  Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
ZONING 
200583 ZONING DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  10/13/2020 $60.00 10/13/2020 $60.00 $0.00 
TEMP BANNERS - 10/09/20 to 11/09/20 
200590 ZONING JONES, SAM H + RHODA M. 10/26/2020 $424.90 10/26/2020 $424.90 $0.00 
PATIO 
200185 ZONING OLIVER, CHRISTOPHER & TRACEY 10/20/2020 $381.25 10/20/2020 $381.25 $0.00 
POLE BUILDING 30' X 32' 
200598 ZONING CHARRAN, ERIC & STEPHANIE 10/6/2020 $229.70 10/6/2020 $229.70 $0.00 
GARDEN RETAINING WALL, WALKWAYS, PATIO, & COOK STATION 
200578 ZONING PARLEE, SCOTT F. & TERRY ANN,  10/5/2020 $135.20 10/5/2020 $135.20 $0.00 
WALKWAY CONNECTING PATIO TO DRIVEWAY 
200604 ZONING MILLER, MICHAEL & AMANDA 10/22/2020 $80.00 10/22/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
POOL COMPLAINT FENCE 
200639 ZONING WOOLEY, ESTHER + DELONG,  10/28/2020 $80.00 10/28/2020 $80.00 $0.00 
PARTIAL FENCE ON BACK OF PROPERTY 
200608 ZONING BRIXMOR PROPERTIES GROUP,  10/14/2020 $100.00 10/14/2020 $100.00 $0.00 
PERMANENT SIGN - JOLI BOUTIQUE 
200609 ZONING MEYERS, CLARENCE D & MARTHA GM 10/13/2020 $100.00 10/13/2020 $100.00 $0.00 
PERMANENT SIGN - DRIVE THRU COVID & FLU TESTING 
200618 ZONING MEYERS, CLARENCE D & MARTHA GM 10/21/2020 $100.00 10/21/2020 $100.00 $0.00 
SIGN - DRIVE-THRU PHYSICIAN ORDER REQUIRED 
200622 ZONING SPRING EASTON, LLC,  10/13/2020 $100.00 10/13/2020 $100.00 $0.00 
SIGN FOR SUPREME LIQUIDATORS 
200626 ZONING SCHMIDT, STEPHEN & TINA,  10/21/2020 $152.60 10/21/2020 $152.60 $0.00 
DRIVEWAY EXTENSION - 484 SQ/FT 
200629 ZONING JARRET, RYAN D & TARA M 10/26/2020 $101.60 10/26/2020 $101.60 $0.00 
2 SHED ADDITIONS - 72sq/ft EACH 
200633 ZONING ADAM KINSLEY &, KELLY CLARK 10/27/2020 $250.00 10/27/2020 $250.00 $0.00 
ACCESSORY BUILDING UNDER 1,000sq/ft 
200599 ZONING 421 GERMANTOWN PIKE DFC, LLC,  10/20/2020 $60.00 10/20/2020 $60.00 $0.00 
LEARNING EXP. TEMP BANNER 

 Total Fees from : ZONING ZONING $4,584.62 
 Total Fees from : ZONING $4,664.62 
 Total Balance Due from : ZONING $0.00 

 Total Fees: 204 Total Fees Recd: $114,876.72 
 Total Balance Due: $0.00 

 Monday, November 9, 2020 Page 15 of 15 


